E 1 028 B - - - - W1 J A 0
A - Alphanumeric Type
C - Customer Design
E - Expo Type
F - Film Type
S -Special Type
SD - SMD Display
1-1 Digit
2-2 Digits
3-3 Digits
4-4 Digits
5-5 Digits
6-6 Digits
7-7 Digits
8-8 Digits
9-9 Digits
:
:
:
028 = 0.28"
030 = 0.30"
040 = 0.40"
150 - 1.50"
:
:
:
No.1-9
Part Number System for 7-Segment
Part Number System for Dot Matrix
Part Number:
Digit Height PatternNo. of Digit Type
No Letter -
Single Color, RGB
B - BI Color
Multicolor
~ ~ ~
~
Circuit Code Emitted Color Housing
Color
Epoxy
ColorE, J & L -
Common Cathode
B, G & I -
Common  Anode
A - DH Super Red
B - Super Bright Red
BL - Blue
E - Normal Red
F - Orange
H - Yellow
J - Super Hi-Green
K - Gap Green
O - Hi Bright Red
RGB - Full Color
T - Amber
UA - Ultra Bright Amber
UG - Ultra Bright Green
UR - Ultra Bright Red
UY- Ultra Bright Yellow
0 - Black
8 - Gray
9 - White
R - Red
Y - Yellow
W - White
R - Red
G - Green
Y - Yellow
WC - Water
Clear
D 07 57 B - - - - W1 M A 0
D- Dot Matrix
DL - Lamps Dot Matrix
0.7 = 0.7" (1.9mm)
0.8 = 0.8" (2.0mm)
12 = 0.12" (3.0mm)
20 = 0.20" (5.0mm)
57 = 5 x 7
58 = 5 x 8
88 = 8 x 8
117 = 11 x 7
1616 = 16 x 16
:
:
:
1 - Round
2 -Square
3- Oval
4 - Other
Digit Height Shape
of Dot
No. of Digit Type
No Letter -
Single Color, RGB
B - BI Color
Multicolor
~ ~ ~
~
Circuit Emitted Color Housing
Color
Epoxy
ColorM - Column Anode &
Row Cathode
N - Column Cathode
& Row Anode
A - DH Super Red
B - Super Bright Red
BL - Blue
E - Normal Red
F - Orange
H - Yellow
J - Super Hi-Green
K - Gap Green
O - Hi Bright Red
RGB - Full Color
T - Amber
UA - Ultra Bright Amber
UG - Ultra Bright Green
UR - Ultra Bright Red
UY- Ultra Bright Yellow
0 - Black
8 - Gray
9 - White
R - Red
Y - Yellow
W - White
R - Red
G - Green
Y - Yellow
WC - Water
Clear
1000 T1
100
w
(0.60)
60
LS
0 - Round Type
1 - Straight Body
2 - Rectangular
3 - Flat Top
4 - Flange less
5 - Straw Hat
6 - Round Tower
7 - Oval
8 - Rectangular
Tower
No.1-9
No.1-9
~
~
~
~
~
TY
TY
5
0201
0 UR
UR
-
----
1
3 = 3 mm
5 = 5 mm
8 = 8 mm
10 = 10 mm
TY - TOYO
Part Number System for LEDs
Part Number:
Type of LEDs Pattern ClassDiameter of
the LEDs
Brand Name Emitted Color Lens Color Brightness RemarksAngle
SR -Super Bright Red
BG -Bluish Green
BL -Blue
NR -Normal Bright Red
PG0 -Pure Green (510-515nm)
PG I -Pure Green (515-520nm)
PG2 -Pure Green (520-525nm)
PG3 -Pure Green (525-530nm)
UA -Ultra Bright Amber
UG -Ultra Bright Green
UR - Ultra Bright Red
UY - Ultra Bright Yellow
WH. White
YG -Ultra Bright Yellow Green
0 - Color Transparent
D- Diffused
M - Milky
TD - Tiny Diffused
TM - Tiny Milky
W - Water Clear
1000 = 1000Mcd
2000 = 2000Mcd
5000 = 5000Mcd
6000 = 6000Mcd
10000 = 10000Mcd
20000 = 20000Mcd
Missing -
Normal
N - Negative
Pin
R - Reel
Packing
S - Stopper
T - Tapping
Packing
15 = 15°
20 = 20°
40 = 40°
60 = 60°
100 = 100°
:
:
Missing -
1 Pattern
Part Number System for SMD LED
S
0201,0402,
0603,0805,
1206,3528,
5050,2835,
3535,5730
0602,0802,
1204
SMD SIZE Brightness (MCD)
~
~
Emitted Color SMD Height (mm)
SR -Super Bright Red
BG -Bluish Green
BL -Blue
NR -Normal Bright Red
PG0 -Pure Green (510-515nm)
PG I -Pure Green (515-520nm)
PG2 -Pure Green (520-525nm)
PG3 -Pure Green (525-530nm)
UA -Ultra Bright Amber
UG -Ultra Bright Green
UR - Ultra Bright Red
UY - Ultra Bright Yellow
WH. White
YG -Ultra Bright Yellow Green
1-10000 etc0.60 = 0.60 mm
0.90 = 0.90 mm
:
: ~
REMARK
LS – Lens
Z  – add Zener
5mA or 10 mA
Special current
condition.
TY - TOYO
Brand Name
CODE CIRCUIT
A COMMON ANODE FOR LIGHT BARS & ARROWS
D  COMMON CATHODE FOR LIGHT BARS & ARROWS
G DIRECT COMMON ANODE
J DIRECT COMMON CATHODE
I MULTIPLEX COMMON ANODE
L MULTIPLEX COMMON CATHODE
M COLUMN ANODE & ROW CATHODE FOR DOT-MATRIX
N COLUMN CATHODE & ROW ANODE FOR DOT-MATRIX
PCB CIRCUIT CODE
CODE Wave length
λ  p     /    λ  d Λλ Color Materials Brightnes
s
A 655 / 640nm 20nm DH Super Red AlGaAs 35 Mcd
B 660 / 643nm 20nm Red GaAIAs / GaAs 14Mcd
BL 430 / 470nm 26nm Blue InGaN 40-60Mcd
E 700 / 620nm 100nm Red GaP 0.8Mcd
F 640 / 628nm 40nm Orange GaAsP 14Mcd
H 589 / 590nm 35nm Yellow GaAsP / GaP 8Mcd
J 568 / 572nm 30nm Yellow Green GaP 15Mcd
K 568 / 572nm 30nm Yellow Green GaP 13Mcd
O 655 / 643nm 20nm Red AlGaAs 14Mcd
R 660 / 640nm 22nm Red AlGaAs 250Mcd
G 568 / 573nm 32nm Green GaP 42Mcd
B 430 / 466nm 26nm Blue InGaN 160Mcd
T 620 / 607nm 35nm Amber GaAsP l0Mcd
UA 610 / 605nm 20nm Amber AIGalnP 80Mcd
UG 575 / 572nm 20nm Yellow Green AIGalnP 50Mcd
UR 645 / 631nm 20nm Red AIGalnP 65Mcd
UY 583 / 595nm 20nm Yellow AIGalnP 70Mcd
Emitted Color Code
RGB
RGB
RGB